
Macomb Community College, Warren, Michigan 



See us at 

table F22 



Dear fellow numismatists,  
 

The Michigan Tokens and Medals Society and Polish American Numismatic 

Society welcome their fellow Collectors, Hobbyists, and Dealers, to the 

Michigan State Numismatic Society's 61st spring numismatic convention at 

Macomb Community College in Warren, Michigan.  We have worked hard 

along with dozens of MSNS volunteers to bring you the best possible con-

vention that money CAN buy - all at no charge to you!  We hope that you will 

take the time to enjoy all of the different features of this convention:   

 

1) 76 companies, 170 dealers and assistants, and 110 tables which, laid 

end to end, would stretch a sixth of a mile!    

2) The new and improved young numismatist program - In a smaller room 

with better audio - Coin quizzes, free pizza, and prizes! 

3) Fascinating lectures and dozens of museum-quality exhibits.  

 

We hope you enjoy the convention and surrounding facilities here in Warren.  

CONVENTION PLANNING COMMITTEES 
  

Convention Coordinator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Brian Tideswell 

Case Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bill Summerell 

Exhibit Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Frank Passic 

Chief Judge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Tom Dombrowski 

Educational Forums . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mike Dennany, Brett Irick,  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jeff Paunicka, Mark Benvenuto 

Hospitality . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Julianna Wostyn 

Page Coordinator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ann Bobrofsky 

Convention Program (& MichMatist) Editor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Mike Strub 

Young Numismatist Program . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Andrew Blinkiewicz 
 

OFFICERS 
President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Julie Wostyn 

Vice President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Al Bobrofsky 

Immediate Past President. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ann Bobrofsky 

Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mike Strub 

Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dave Bailey of Exact Tax 

WebMaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James Motley 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
  

Tom Klunzinger             Steve Marzilli              Chuck Sharpe            Ron Sirna         
William Anderson   Andrew Blinkiewicz   Dr. John Chirco   Tom Dombrowski 
Stephen Friedman          David Hartung         Dave Henderson          Brett Irick 
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CONVENTION SCHEDULE   
  

Thursday, April 7 
  
Dealer Packet Pickup     3:00 PM - 6:30 PM Registration Desk  
 
Dealer Set-Up                   3:00 PM - 6:30 PM Expo Hall 
 

Friday, April 8 
 
Dealer Set-Up       8 AM - 10 AM     Expo Hall 
 
Public Registration     10 AM - 6 PM     Registration Desk 
 
Bourse & Exhibits  10 AM - 6 PM     Expo Hall 
 

Saturday, April 9 
 
Dealer Set-Up      8 AM - 10 AM          Expo Hall 
 
Public Registration   10 AM - 6 PM             Registration Desk 
 
Bourse & Exhibits   10 AM - 6 PM          Expo Hall 
 
Paper Money Collectors   11 AM - Noon          Room 145 
 
MSNS Appraisal Road Show  11 AM - 3 PM          Breakfast area 
 (Free) 

 
Young Numismatists Program with Andrew Blinkiewicz (FREE)
              11:30 AM - 1 PM        Macomb Room 
(Participants must be 18 or younger) 
(Parents may accompany young children) 
 

 
Frankenstein - Myth or Truth? -  Mike Dennany 

 (FREE)            1 PM - 2 PM     Room 145 
 

 
Morgan Dollar 101 - Brett Irick (FREE)  
    1 PM – 2 PM     Macomb Room 
 

 

United States Paper Money Types and History - Jeffrey Paunicka 
 (FREE)          2 PM – 3 PM       Room 145 
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Collecting Half Dollars: The Biggest Fun with the Second Biggest  
U.S. Silver Coins? - Mark Benvenuto    (FREE)     
    3 PM – 4 PM             Room 145 
 

 
M.S.N.S. Board Meeting          6:30 PM - 9:30 PM  Macomb Room 

 (Open to Members) 
 
 

                            Sunday, April 10 
 

Christian Non-Denominational Worship 7:45 - 8:15 AM Macomb Room 
 
Dealer Set-Up        8:00 - 10 AM       Expo Hall 
 
Recognition Breakfast (Invitation Only) 8:30 - 10 AM       Breakfast Area 
 
Public Registration         10 AM - 3 PM       Registration Desk 
 
Bourse and Exhibits         10 AM - 3 PM       Expo Hall 
 
Club Outreach Meeting (Invitation Only) 1:00 - 2:30 PM Macomb Room 
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www.monroecurrency.com 

MONROE CURRENCY AND COIN 
Monroe, MI 

35 years of currency experience 

P.O. Box 932 (125 E Front St), Monroe, MI 48161 or 
Contact Joe Peruski at 

(734) 777-4285 or jperuski@monroecurrency.com 
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EXPO HALL   

TABLE  LAYOUT 

(not quite to 

scale) 

Working Man’s Rare Coins 
Specializing in U.S. Silver Coins 
  

www.workingmancoins.com 
Working.Man@usa.net 
  

Dan Moore, P.O. Box 125,  
Monroe, MI 48161 
  
Phone: 734-241-7004 
Cell: 313-673-3573 

See us at 

table E10 

See us at 

table E5 

See us at 

table H3 

See us at 

table E4 

CONECA 
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Plan view of non-bourse areas 
          (Bourse is to the left (East) in this view) 
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SPECIAL THANKS TO ALL OF OUR  
EXHIBIT PRIZE AND EVENT SPONSORS: 

 

DEALER REFRESHMENT SPONSOR: 

Liberty Coin Service - Tom Coulson 

First Prize Sponsors:  

Liberty Coin Service - Tom Coulson 

 

 

 

Second Prize Sponsors:  

Lansing Coin Club 
(John Atanasoff award) 

 

Jackson Area Coin Club  
(sponsor of TWO 2nd prizes & one 3rd prize) 

 

Northwest Detroit Coin Club  
(in memory of Florence Schook) 

 

Third Prize Sponsors:  

Paper Money Collectors of Michigan       . 

             Dr. John Chirco 

Upcoming MSNS Conventions: November 24-27, 2016 

April 6-9, 2017                              November 23-26, 2017 

April 12-15, 2018                          November 22-25, 2018 

April 11-14, 2019       November 28 - December 1, 2019 
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WHOSE TABLE AM I VISITING? 

Special thanks to dealers highlighted in yellow for sponsoring          this convention brochure!  See their ads elsewhere in

TABLE(S) NAME DEALERSHIP CITY, STATE

A1 A2 ROBERT KINNUN Kinnun & Company MIDLAND, MI

A14 A15 A16 GARY ADKINS Gary Adkins Associates, Inc. EDINA, MN

A26 MICHAEL M. MIZAK Mike's Money Mart SAINT CLAIR SHORES, MI

B1 B2 LARRY I. TEKAMP Larry Tekamp Rare Coins & Bullion DAYTON, OH

B25 B26 DANACA MOMBER Jade Rare Coin BALMONT, MI

C1 C2 RAY HARP The Collector BRIGHTON, MI

C25 C26 CHAD WAKEFIELD Wakefield Coin & Jewelry LAPEER, MI

D1 D2 PHILIP C. AFTOORA Phil's Foreign Coins CLEVELAND, OH

E1 E2 DR. JOHN CHIRCO John Chirco Coins HUDSONVILLE, MI

E3 STEPHEN P. FRIEDMAN Friedman & Friedman Associates JENISON, MI

E4 KEITH S. BAUMAN TNA Associates FRANKLIN, MI

E5 JOE PERUSKI Monroe Currency & Coin MONROE, MI

E6 ELDERT A. BONTEKOE II Pegasi Numismatics ANN ARBOR, MI

E7 JOHN L. MASON S & G Coins & Jewelry HIGHLAND, MI

E8 LINDA M. JOLLY Village Coin WAYNE, MI

E9 RUSSELL F. BARR J & R's Coins & Jewelry PORTAGE, MI

E10 DANIEL K. MOORE Working Man's Rare Coins MONROE, MI

E11 BRIAN MORENCY B. Morency LLC ROYAL OAK, MI

E12 GARY STEWART US Coin Gallery, Inc. FARMINGTON HILLS, MI

E13 BOB PALMATTER Bob's Coins SPRING LAKE, MI

E14 E15 GRANT CAMPBELL Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange, Inc. DALTON, GA

E16 MICHAEL J. WHITE ANACS INDIANAPOLIS, IN

E17 E18 RAYMOND W. DILLARD Dillard's Elongateds FENTON, MI

E21 MICHIGAN STATE NUMISMATIC SOCIETY MICHIGAN

E22 CENTRAL STATES NUMISMATIC SOCIETY MIDWESTERN STATES

E23 KENNETH L. POTTER Ken Potter PINCKNEY, MI

F1 F2 F25 F26 LARRY W. BRIGGS Larry Briggs Rare Coins LIMA, OH

F3 F4 F5 GEORGE W. HARRISON III Harrison Rare Coins PLEASANT RIDGE, MI

F6 THOMAS COULSON Liberty Coin Service LANSING, MI

F7 JACK L. DEMPSEY Dempsey & Baxter JENISON, PA

F8 F9 ROBERT J. SEBENICK, JR. Meridian Coins, Inc. HASLETT, MI

F10 KURTIS J. WISHART Birmingham Coin & Jewelry BIRMINGHAM, MI

F11 STEPHEN R. MARZILLI Stephen Marzilli LANSING, MI

F12 PETER T. HAMMER Tiger Haven CLIO, MI

F13 CHUCK SHARPE Sharp Coins HIGHLAND, MI

F14 JAMES MARUSAK C. Louise Imports, Inc. GARDEN CITY, MI

F15 DON CHANDLER Maple Leaf Coins GRAND RAPIDS, MI

F16 JESSE L. SEIBERT Jesse Seibert WATERFORD, MI

F17 VINCE DELIA Delia Coins & Paper Money RICHMOND, MI
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(BOURSE DEALERS IN TABLE ORDER) 

Special thanks to dealers highlighted in yellow for sponsoring          this convention brochure!  See their ads elsewhere in this flyer. 

TABLE(S) NAME DEALERSHIP CITY, STATE

F18 VICTOR J. WEST T & V Coins BRIGHTON, MI

F19 GARY D. KELLY Gem Coins CANTON, MI

F20 WILLIAM J. BRIESKE Coin Lounge SAGINAW, MI

F21 HENRY S. GUMUL Antiques, Coins & Collectibles, Inc. SAINT CLAIR SHORES, MI

F22 JOHN T. ABBOTT, JR. Abbott's Corporation BIRMINGHAM, MI

F23 F24 VAL HOLMES Carat-Coin-Collectibles NORTH OLMSTED, OH

G1 G2 RONALD W. RITTENBURG Collector's World MIDLAND, MI

G3 STEVE GARVIN Honor Coin & Stamp TRAVERSE CITY, MI

G4 RICHARD M. BATESON Grand Blanc Associates GULLIVER, MI

G5 SANFORD PETERSON Peterson Numismatic Investments LEAWOOD, KS

G6 RICHARD MICHALEWICZ Mason Coins MASON, MI

G7 CATHERINE BOROVICH Redford Jewelry & Coin PLYMOUTH, MI

G8 JAMES E. BEACH James Beach OWOSSO, MI

G9 PAUL A. CUNNINGHAM Cunningham Exonumia TECUMSEH, MI

G10 G11 MICHAEL TREMONTI Michael Tremonti CHESTERFIELD, MI

G12 PATRICK H. MUSCAT Centurion Coins HUNTINGTON WOODS, MI

G13 DONALD R. ZAUCHE Donald R. Zauche WESTMINISTER, MD

G15 DON LABELL Don's Coins CARLETON, MI

G16 MICHAEL D. WROBLESKI Coins & Stamps, Inc. GROSSE POINTE, MI

G17 G18 STEVE TEAL Stateline Coin Exchange, LLC ROANOKE, IN

G19 RICH STILES Rich Stiles CHELSEA, MI

G20 GUS TISO G. R. Tiso Numismatics SALISBURY, MD

G21 FRED KNUST First Light Numismatics MASON, MI

G22 STEVE J. PRICE Stack's Bowers Galleries SANTA ANA, CA

G23 LARRY COMER Pocket Change Coin Shop EATON RAPIDS, MI

G24 G25 G26 DAVID W. NAZZARO David Nazzaro, Inc. BIRMINGHAM, MI

H1 H2 RICH COLBY Kelly Coins & Collectibles LANSING, MI

H3 JIM SCHAEFER North Coast Coins (NCC) SANDUSKY, OH

H4 TOM PRIEBE TJ Coins AMHERST, OH

H5 DAVID MIHOLER Executive Coin Company STOW, OH

H6 BRIAN D.  BROWN Eagle's Nest Numismatics SYLVANIA, OH

H7 H8 H9 STEVE MUSIL Stephen Musil KEARNEY, NE

H11 RAY BURNS Ray Burns Ltd CLEVELAND, OH

H12 STEVEN CUMMINGS Ashland Coin and Currency LLC ASHLAND, NE

H13 COLEMAN FOSTER Coleman Foster AUSTIN, TX

H19 H20 RICHARD P. JOHNSON Buried Treasures CHILLICOTHE, OH

H21 H22 H23 ROBERT GRIFFITHS W. I. Numismatics WEST ALLIS, WI

H24 JACK COPELAND Royalty Coin Inc. SAN ANTONIO, TX

S1 S2 S3 S4 BRIAN FRIEDLAND Brian's Wholesale PORT HURON, MI
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WHERE IS MY DEALER? 

Special thanks to dealers highlighted in yellow for sponsoring          this convention brochure!  See their ads elsewhere in

DEALERSHIP NAME TABLE(S)

Abbott's Corporation JOHN T. ABBOTT, JR. F22

Adkins, Gary GARY ADKINS A14 A15 A16

ANACS MICHAEL J. WHITE E16

Antiques, Coins & Collectibles, Inc. HENRY S. GUMUL F21

Ashland Coin and Currency LLC STEVEN CUMMINGS H12

B. Morency LLC BRIAN MORENCY E11

Birmingham Coin & Jewelry KURTIS J. WISHART F10

Bob's Coins BOB PALMATTER E13

Brian's Wholesale BRIAN FRIEDLAND S1 S2 S3 S4

Briggs, Larry LARRY W. BRIGGS F1 F2 F25 F26

Buried Treasures RICHARD P. JOHNSON H19 H20

C. Louise Imports, Inc. JAMES MARUSAK F14

Carat-Coin-Collectibles VAL HOLMES F23 F24

CENTRAL STATES NUMISMATIC SOCIETY E22

Centurion Coins PATRICK H. MUSCAT G12

Chirco, John DR. JOHN CHIRCO E1 E2

Coin Lounge WILLIAM J. BRIESKE F20

Coins & Stamps, Inc. MICHAEL D. WROBLESKI G16

Coleman Foster COLEMAN FOSTER H13

Collector's World RONALD W. RITTENBURG G1 G2

Cunningham Exonumia PAUL A. CUNNINGHAM G9

Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange, Inc. GRANT CAMPBELL E14 E15

David Nazzaro, Inc. DAVID W. NAZZARO G24 G25 G26

Delia Coins & Paper Money VINCE DELIA F17

Dempsey & Baxter JACK L. DEMPSEY F7

Dillard's Elongateds RAYMOND W. DILLARD E17 E18

Donald R. Zauche DONALD R. ZAUCHE G13

Don's Coins DON LABELL G15

Eagle's Nest Numismatics BRIAN D.  BROWN H6

Executive Coin Company DAVID MIHOLER H5

First Light Numismatics FRED KNUST G21

Friedman & Friedman Associates STEPHEN P. FRIEDMAN E3

G. R. Tiso Numismatics GUS TISO G20

Gary Adkins Associates, Inc. GARY ADKINS A14 A15 A16

Gem Coins GARY D. KELLY F19

Grand Blanc Associates RICHARD M. BATESON G4

Harrison Rare Coins GEORGE W. HARRISON III F3 F4 F5

Honor Coin & Stamp STEVE GARVIN G3

J & R's Coins & Jewelry RUSSELL F. BARR E9

Jade Rare Coin DANACA MOMBER B25 B26

James Beach JAMES E. BEACH G8

Jesse Seibert JESSE L. SEIBERT F16



(DEALERS in ALPHABETICAL ORDER) 
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DEALERSHIP NAME TABLE(S)

John Chirco Coins DR. JOHN CHIRCO E1 E2

Kelly Coins & Collectibles RICH COLBY H1 H2

Ken Potter KENNETH L. POTTER E23

Kinnun & Company ROBERT KINNUN A1 A2

Larry Briggs Rare Coins LARRY W. BRIGGS F1 F2 F25 F26

Larry Tekamp Rare Coins & Bullion LARRY I. TEKAMP B1 B2

Liberty Coin Service THOMAS COULSON F6

Maple Leaf Coins DON CHANDLER F15

Mason Coins RICHARD MICHALEWICZ G6

Meridian Coins, Inc. ROBERT J. SEBENICK, JR. F8 F9

Michael Tremonti MICHAEL TREMONTI G10 G11

MICHIGAN STATE NUMISMATIC SOCIETY E21

Mike's Money Mart MICHAEL M. MIZAK A26

Monroe Currency & Coin JOE PERUSKI E5

Musil, Stephen STEVE MUSIL H7 H8 H9

Nazzaro, David DAVID W. NAZZARO G24 G25 G26

North Coast Coins (NCC) JIM SCHAEFER H3

Pegasi Numismatics ELDERT A. BONTEKOE II E6

Peterson Numismatic Investments SANFORD PETERSON G5

Phil's Foreign Coins PHILIP C. AFTOORA D1 D2

Pocket Change Coin Shop LARRY COMER G23

Ray Burns Ltd RAY BURNS H11

Redford Jewelry & Coin CATHERINE BOROVICH G7

Rich Stiles RICH STILES G19

Royalty Coin Inc. JACK COPELAND H24

S & G Coins & Jewelry JOHN L. MASON E7

Sharp Coins CHUCK SHARPE F13

Stack's Bowers Galleries STEVE J. PRICE G22

Stateline Coin Exchange, LLC STEVE TEAL G17 G18

Stephen Marzilli STEPHEN R. MARZILLI F11

Stephen Musil STEVE MUSIL H7 H8 H9

T & V Coins VICTOR J. WEST F18

Tekamp, Larry LARRY I. TEKAMP B1 B2

The Collector RAY HARP C1 C2

Tiger Haven PETER T. HAMMER F12

TJ Coins TOM PRIEBE H4

TNA Associates KEITH S. BAUMAN E4

Tremonti, Michael MICHAEL TREMONTI G10 G11

US Coin Gallery, Inc. GARY STEWART E12

Village Coin LINDA M. JOLLY E8

W. I. Numismatics ROBERT GRIFFITHS H21 H22 H23

Wakefield Coin & Jewelry CHAD WAKEFIELD C25 C26

Working Man's Rare Coins DANIEL K. MOORE E10
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